 Data Sheet
2
Dec. 2012  Rev. 3.3 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATORS                                        AZ431-B
Figure 2. Pin Configuration of AZ431-B (Top View)
Z Package
(TO-92(Bulk Packing))
(SOT-23)

Dec. 2012  Rev. 3.3 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATORS                                        AZ431-B
Ordering Information
Circuit Type
Voltage Tolerance
B: 0.8%
A: 0.4%
E1: Lead Free
G1: Green
   AZ431             -
B: AZ431-B (20V)Package
N: SOT-23       K: SOT-23-5
R: SOT-89       Z: TO-92
TR: Tape and Reel or Ammo
Blank: Bulk
Package Tempera-
ture Range
Voltage
Tolerance
Part Number Marking ID Packing
TypeLead Free Green Lead Free Green
SOT-23 -40 to 125oC
0.4% AZ431AN-BTRE1 AZ431AN-BTRG1 EA4 GA4 Tape & Reel
0.8% AZ431BN-BTRE1 AZ431BN-BTRG1 EA5 GA5 Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5 -40 to 125oC
0.4% AZ431AK-BTRE1 AZ431AK-BTRG1 E4A G4A Tape & Reel
0.8% AZ431BK-BTRE1 AZ431BK-BTRG1 E4B G4B Tape & Reel
TO-92  -40 to 125oC
0.4% AZ431AZ-BE1 AZ431AZ-BG1 AZ431AZ-BE1 AZ431AZ-BG1 Bulk
0.4% AZ431AZ-BTRE1 AZ431AZ-BTRG1 AZ431AZ-BE1 AZ431AZ-BG1 Ammo
0.8% AZ431BZ-BE1 AZ431BZ-BG1 AZ431BZ-BE1 AZ431BZ-BG1 Bulk
0.8% AZ431BZ-BTRE1 AZ431BZ-BTRG1 AZ431BZ-BE1 AZ431BZ-BG1 Ammo
SOT-89 -40 to 125oC
0.4% AZ431AR-BTRE1 AZ431AR-BTRG1 E43C G43C Tape & Reel
0.8% AZ431BR-BTRE1 AZ431BR-BTRG1 E43D G43D Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "E1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant. Products with
"G1" suffix are available in green packages.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
 Data Sheet
4
Dec. 2012  Rev. 3.3 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATORS                                        AZ431-B
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Cathode Voltage VKA 20 V
Cathode Current Range (Continuous) IKA -100 to 150 mA
Reference Input Current Range IREF 10 mA
Power Dissipation PD
Z, R Package: 770
mW
N, K Package: 370
Junction Temperature TJ 150 oC
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to 150 oC
ESD (Human Body Model)                 ESD 2000 V
Parameter                  Symbol Min  Max Unit
Cathode Voltage VKA VREF 18 V
Cathode Current IKA 1.0 100 mA
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
TA -40 125 oC
Recommended Operating Conditions
Note 2: Stresses greater than those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the